6.E)

Meeting 2017 November 27
COUNCIL REPORT

eg,ggiiiilaCﬁqfof

HIS WORSHIP, THE MAYOR
AND COUNCILLORS

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

SUBJECT: BURNABY STORM SEWER EXTENSION CONTRIBUTION AND FEE
BYLAW 2017 - SCHEDULE “A” UPDATE

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT Council authorize the City Solicitor to bring forward a bylaw to amend
the Storm Sewer Extension Contribution and Fee Bylaw 2017 to update
Schedule “A” to implement 2018 rates and include additional storm
extension projects.

REPORT
The Financial Management Committee, at its meeting held on 2017 November 22,
received and adopted the atfached report seeking Council authority to update Schedule
“A" of the Storm Sewer Extension Contribution and Fee Bylaw 2017.
Respectfully submitted,
Councillor D. Johnston

Chair

Councillor C. Jordan
Vice Chair

Copied to: City Manager
Director Engineering
Director Finance
City Solicitor

-39-



6.E)

JEOM ittt e nsas s
Meeting. e iernenersceannnne 2017 November 22
BCity of
n y COMMITTEE REPORT
TO: CHAIR AND MEMBERS DATE: 2017 November 09

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
FROM: DIRECTOR ENGINEERING FILE: 3100015

SUBJECT: BURNABY STORM SEWER EXTENSION CONTRIBUTION AND FEE
BYLAW 2017 - SCHEDULE A UPDATE

PURPOSE: o scck Council authority to update Schedule A of the Storm Sewer Extension
Contribution and Fee Bylaw 2017

RECOMMENDATIONS:

1. THAT Financial Management Committee recommend Council authorize the City
Solicitor to bring forward a bylaw to amend the Storm Sewer Extension
Contribution and Fee Bylaw 2017 to update Schedule A to implement 2018 rates
and include additional storm extension projects.

REPORT

On 2017 March 06, City Council adopted the Storm Sewer Extension Contribution and Fec
Bylaw implementing a cost recovery mechanism for the City’s costs of extending storm sewer
mains to residential lots without this service.

Schedule A of this bylaw needs to be regularly amended to add any newly completed storm
extension projects and impose fees on the corresponding benefitting parcels. Since 2017 March
06. three additional storm extension projects have been completed.

There are nineteen other projects at various stages (conceptual, design, and construction), and
Schedule A will be updated once or twice per vear to include these projects once they are

completed.

To ensure full cost recovery of the initial City storm extension investment, the fees for previous
projects already included in Schedule A also need to be updated to 2018 rates.

-40-



6.E)

To: Chair and Members
Financial Management Committee

From: Director Engineering

Re: BURNABY STORM SEWER EXTENSION
CONTRIBUTION AND FEE BYLAW 2017 -
SCHEDULE A UPDATE

2017 November 09..........covmmvevnimsmsivisssssarmressessasensesos Page 2

RECOMMENDATION

A draft bylaw amendment has been prepared for the three new projects and the new 2018 rates.
It is recommended that Financial Management Committee recommend Council authorize the
City Solicitor to bring forward this bylaw amendment.

A. Gdus, P.Eng., MBA
DIRECTOR ENGINEERING

JWH/ac

Attachment

Copied to: City Manager
City Solicitor
Director Finance
City Clerk

41-



Storm Extension - 2015 D-04 - 01 Hoddoem / Capitl
Actual Costs 565,324
Completion Date: Dec 0§, 2015

6.E)

i \ccrued Accrued
ceon interest 2017 rate ] 2018 rute
Benefitting Parcels Completion | Date raised m. - ml‘crcsl <018 rute
Date Effective Jan | {Bylaw) Effective Jan ! | (Balawn}
2017 20t8
Lot 92 Dustnzt Lot 218 Group 1 NWD Plan 40052
(28 Haldom Avenue) S18.2600 66 1270813 $603.32 $15,863.98 1,197 31 5164572,97
Lot 4 Biock 73 Distnct Lot 218 Group 1 NWD Plan 4953
(26 Holdom Avenue) $12.515 84 12:08/15 $494 80 S13,010.64 UKl 96 513,497.50
Lol 5 Block 73 Distnct Lot 218 Group 1 NWD Pian 4853
(24 Huidom Avenue) $12.515 84 1200813 $494 80 $13,000.64 598! 96 $13.497.80
Lot & Biock 73 Distnct Lot 218 Group 1 NWD Plan 4953
16 Holdom Avenue) $12.51584 12:08:15 $494 80 $13.010.64 S981 96 $13,497.80
Storm Extension — 2015 D-04 - 02b Portland
Actual Cost: S8R.200
Completion Date: Dec 15, 2018
. Accrued Accrued
Feeon interest 2017 rate interest 2018 rale
Benefitting Parcel Completion | Date raised ) - R T
" Tar l)[:ne e rase Effective Jan | {Bylaw)} Efective Jon 1 (Balaw
017 pLE ]
Lot “B” Distnel Lot 158 Group 1 NWD Plan 12811
(6212 Furtiznd Street) 542248 16 1271515 $0.64027 S43.888.43 53128470 S45,532.86
Storm Extenston - 2005 D-04 — 03 Ellesmere
Actual Cost: ST14,590
Completion Date: May 05, 2016
Accrued Accrued
) interest 2017 rate interest 2018 rate
Benefitting P | : | D 5 - - h
Al UGS Completion e rased Elfecuse Jan ] (Bylaw) Effective Jan | (Bylaw)
Date E
20107 2018
il N0 Flan SGE54 (20 E _
L.Ol134DSUI 1 Lol 169 Groupi NoVD Pla B 12 S13.886 73 S0050 0 513925 $14.22598 S$K79 77 SI",'I-(\ﬁ.Su
Mlesmere Ave N )
Lol +33 Dislrct 189 Group 1 NWE Plan 50854
(209 Flleamere Ave N S15,057 47 505/ 16 SI6T Rb 515,4125.33 $983.04 S16.001.41

-42-



6.E)

Lot 3 Block 45 District Lot 169 Group 1+ NWO Plan 4953

{216 Ellcsmere Avenue N.) £21,179.40 5/05/16 $517.42 $21,696.82 $1,341.78 $22,521.18

Lot 4 Block 45 District Lot 189 Group 1 NWD Plan 4953

(220 Ellesmere Ave N.) $21,740.54 5005116 $531.12 $22,271.66 $1,377.33 $23,117.87

NWD Plan 4853
(5620 Bessborough Dr.} $21,546.46 5/05/16 $526.38 $22,072.84 $1.365.04 $22.911.50

Storm Extension - 2015 D-04 - 04 Irmin
Actual Cost: $146,238
Completion Date: Dec 23, 2015

F Accrued Accrued
i interest 2017 rate interest 2018 rate
Benefitting Parcel Ci ti t
e DT)':I:C on | Dateraised Effective Jan 1 (Bylaw) Effective Jan 1 (Bylaw)
2017 2018
|East 86 Feet Lot "A" Districd Lot 87 Group 1 NWD Plan
4317
F(mo Irmin Street) $36,576.33 | 1272318 $1,390.40 $37,966.73 $2,814.06 $39,390.39
O Lot B Block 31 Dislrict Lot 57 Group 1 NWD Plan
EPP45092
(6010 Irmin Street) $33,256.09 1272318 $1,264.19 $34,520.28 $2,558.62 $35.814.71
Lot 8 Block 31 District Lot 97 Group 1 NWD Plan 1312
I(6030 Irmin Street) $36,576.33 1223115 $1,39040 $37,966.73 $2,814.06 $39,390.39
Storm Extension: 82854 - Sea AvN
Actual Cost: $169,878.00
Completion Date: Sept 13, 2016
Feeon Accrued Accrued
interest 2017 rate interest 2018 rate
Benefl P:
mefitting Parcel COT)':‘:' lon | Date ralsed Effective Jan 1 (Bylaw) Effective Jan | {Bylaw)
2017 2018
ot B, District Lot 218
NWD Pian 9837
(178 Sea Av N} $ 2697005 | 91316 $300.73 |s 2727019 | $1.35049 |5 2832058
. {ot 12, District Lot 218
NWD Plan 4953
(140 Sea Av N) $ 10,788.08 9N 3/16 $120.29 $ 1090837 $540.20 § 11,328.28

-43-



Lot 10 Distact Lot 218
NWO Plan 4953
{120 Sea Av N}

$ 10,788.08 M13/16 $120 29 5 10,908.37 S840 20 S 11.328.28
Lot 9. Distrist Lot 218
NWO Plan 4853
{110 Sea Av N} S 1078808 PARSTS $120 29 S 10,908.37 S5d 20 S 11,328.28
Lot B, Distect Lot 218
NWOD Plan 4953
{98 Sea Av N) $ 10,788 08 91316 $12029 S 10908.37 $540.20 S 1032828
Lot 7 DistnctLot 218
NWD Plan 4853
(96 Sea Av N) S 178808 PARNT) $12029 S 10,908.37 S540 20 S 11.328.28
Lot 6. District Lot 218
NWD Plan 4953
(54 Sea Av M) s 1.754.14 W3e S119 91 S 1L.87396 £538 50 S 129254
Lot 5 Oistr.etLot 218
NWD Plan 4353
{84 Sea Av N) $ 0.TE8.08 1316 $120 29 S 1390837 $540 20 §11328.28
Lot 4, Distnct Lot 189
NWD Plan 4953
(64 Sea Av N) $ 10.788.08 91316 $12029 5 1090837 $340.20 5 1132828
Lat 3, Dostnct Lot 189
NWD Plan 4953
(50 Sea Av N) S 10.7RELR | widiE $12029 $  10,908.37 §54020 S 11.328.28
Lot 2, Distnct Lot 218
NWD Plan 4553
118 Sea Av Nj § I0TERO8 F 9N3N6 12029 S 10.908.37 £330 20 $ 11.328.2%
Lot 1, Distnct Lot 218
NWD Plan 4953
(12 Sea Av N} $ 10 TREOR W36 12029 $  10,968.37 §540 20 $ 11,328.28
Storm Extension: 82972 - Warwick Ay N
Actual Cost: 358430060
Completion Date: Scpt 13, 2016

Eec on A_\ccrucd }ccrucd
Benefitting Parcel Completion | Date raised interest Eo —— 2038 rate
a Effective Jan 1 {Bylaw) Lffective Jan | (Bylaw)
Dute \ - . ]
2017 2018

Lot 42, Dasincl Lot 218
NWD Pian 4953
(51 Wanwick Av N) S 11.688 50 91316 $130 33 S 1L3I8.83 558529 $ 12271379

-44-

6.E)



Lot 44, District Lot 218
NWQ Plan 4953
(25 Warwick Av N) $ 11,68538] 971316 $130.30 $ 1181568 $585.13 $ 12,270.51
Lot 45, District Lot 218
NWD Plan 4953
(15 Warwick Av N) $ 11,685.38 9/13/16 $130.30 $ 11,815.68 $585.13 $ 1227951
Lot 48, District Lot 218
NWD Pian 4953
(5 Warwick Av N) $ 11,685.38 91316 $130.30 § 11.815.68 $585.13 $ 12,270.51
Storm Extension: 83129 - Boxer St
Actual Cost: $26,201.00
Compiction Date: April 16, 2017
4172 Boxer 5t
Fee on Accrued Accrued
interest 2017 rate {nterest 2018 rate
Benefitting Parcel co"l;':’:: lon | Date raised Effective Jan 1 {Bylaw) Effective Jan 1 (Bytaw)
2017 2018
Lot 9, District Lot 156
NWD Plan 21220
(4192 Boxer St) $ 836834 416017 $0.00 $ B8J368.M $236.72 § 8,605.06
Lot 17, District Lot 156
NWO Ptan 20310
(4204 Boxer 1) $ 9,399.58 4/16/17 $0.00 $ 939958 $265.89 $ 9,66847

6.E)






